You

What the world thinks

YouGov sex around the house
UK Sample: 30th - 31st May 2017

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total
Male  Female = 18-24 ~ 25-34  35-44  45-54 55+  ABCl C2DE  North  Midlands East London  South Wales  Scotland leerllz:;"
Thinking about any property you have considered to be
your home, in which of the following rooms have you had
sex with someone? (Please select the option that best
applies on each row)
Your bedroom
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex with someone in this room 85% 85% 85% 67% 86% 89% 88% 87% 86% 83% 85% 85% 85% 84% 84% 86% 86% 91%
I have not had sex with someone in this room % 8% 5% 27% 7% 4% 2% 3% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 7% 5% 7% 3%
I have never lived in a home with this room 0% 0% 0% = = = 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% = - 0% 0% - 1% 2%
Don't know/ can't recall 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 12% 8% 9% 6% 4%
A bedroom belonging to someone else
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex with someone in this room 43% 49% 37% 38% 48% 46% 45% 40% 45% 41% 44% 38% 33% 40% 47% 41% 50% 49%
I have not had sex with someone in this room 39% 35% 43% 53% 35% 36% 38% 38% 38% 40% 41% 40% 44% 39% 3% 35% 34% 38%
I have never lived in a home with this room 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 12% 7% 4%
Don't know/ can't recall 12% 11% 14% 7% 10% 10% 13% 16% 11% 14% 9% 15% 17% 18% 11% 12% 8% 9%
A spare/ guest bedroom
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex with someone in this room 40% 44% 37% 29% 45% 52% 47% 34% 44% 36% 42% 39% 31% 40% 43% 41% 37% 52%
I have not had sex with someone in this room 35% 33% 37% 45% 30% 26% 32% 40% 35% 37% 36% 36% 41% 31% 36% 35% 34% 35%
I have never lived in a home with this room 10% 10% 10% 19% 14% 11% 7% 7% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 8% 16% 2%
Don't know/ can't recall 14% 13% 15% 7% 11% 11% 14% 19% 12% 17% 11% 16% 18% 19% 12% 16% 13% 11%
Kitchen
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex with someone in this room 32% 34% 30% 24% 38% 41% 46% 23% 32% 32% 31% 32% 26% 32% 32% 34% 35% 45%
I have not had sex with someone in this room 51% 50% 53% 67% 48% 47% 38% 55% 53% 48% 54% 51% 56% 46% 52% 50% 50% 45%
I have never lived in a home with this room 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2%
Don't know/ can't recall 14% 13% 15% 7% 12% 11% 14% 18% 13% 15% 13% 14% 16% 19% 13% 15% 10% 9%
Lounge/ living room
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex with someone in this room 68% 69% 67% 46% 68% 79% 79% 65% 68% 67% 70% 68% 67% 63% 68% 69% 66% 71%
I have not had sex with someone in this room 21% 20% 21% 48% 20% 12% 9% 20% 21% 20% 21% 19% 21% 19% 21% 21% 24% 22%
I have never lived in a home with this room 1% 2% 1% = 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% -
Don't know/ can't recall 10% 9% 12% 7% 9% 8% 11% 13% 9% 12% 9% 11% 11% 15% 10% 10% 8% 7%
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Dining room
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex with someone in this room 25% 30% 20% 14% 28% 28% 32% 22% 25% 24% 27% 25% 24% 26% 25% 24% 17% 25%
I have not had sex with someone in this room 49% 48% 50% 65% 45% 47% 38% 52% 52% 46% 53% 49% 50% 42% 50% 48% 49% 54%
I have never lived in a home with this room 12% 9% 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 8% 10% 14% 9% 12% 11% 12% 12% 9% 22% 9%
Don't know/ can't recall 14% 13% 16% 7% 12% 11% 15% 18% 13% 16% 11% 15% 15% 20% 14% 19% 13% 13%
Bathroom
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex with someone in this room 47% 51% 43% 41% 60% 55% 58% 35% 49% 44% 49% 43% 45% 45% 48% 49% 47% 48%
I have not had sex with someone in this room 39% 36% 42% 52% 29% 34% 28% 46% 39% 39% 39% 42% 38% 35% 39% 36% 40% 45%
I have never lived in a home with this room 2% 2% 2% = 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% =
Don't know/ can't recall 13% 11% 14% 7% 11% 10% 12% 16% 11% 15% 11% 13% 14% 18% 12% 14% 10% 7%
Utility/ laundry room
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex with someone in this room 6% 8% 4% 4% 9% 8% 9% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 2% 6% 14%
I have not had sex with someone in this room 52% 52% 52% 62% 42% 47% 44% 58% 53% 50% 53% 54% 57% 44% 54% 50% 45% 57%
I have never lived in a home with this room 28% 26% 30% 27% 36% 33% 34% 20% 27% 28% 29% 27% 21% 31% 26% 28% 37% 16%
Don't know/ can't recall 15% 14% 15% 7% 12% 12% 13% 19% 14% 15% 12% 15% 16% 20% 14% 20% 12% 12%
Hall
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex with someone in this room 21% 25% 18% 11% 27% 28% 31% 14% 20% 23% 23% 20% 18% 21% 22% 16% 24% 16%
I have not had sex with someone in this room 59% 56% 61% 78% 53% 54% 50% 61% 62% 55% 60% 58% 59% 54% 58% 61% 60% 2%
I have never lived in a home with this room 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 5% 2%
Don't know/ can't recall 14% 13% 15% 7% 12% 12% 13% 19% 13% 16% 11% 16% 19% 19% 13% 17% 12% 11%
Garden
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex with someone in this room 19% 24% 15% 15% 20% 22% 26% 17% 19% 20% 20% 16% 24% 17% 23% 15% 15% 24%
I have not had sex with someone in this room 61% 58% 65% 76% 58% 64% 57% 60% 64% 58% 64% 62% 57% 59% 59% 63% 67% 61%
I have never lived in a home with this room 5% 5% 5% 3% 9% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 8%
Don't know/ can't recall 14% 13% 15% 7% 14% 11% 13% 18% 13% 15% 11% 17% 15% 18% 13% 19% 11% 7%
Study
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex with someone in this room 10% 13% 6% 7% 12% 9% 11% 9% 12% 7% 10% 7% 8% 12% 9% 14% 8% 16%
I have not had sex with someone in this room 45% 44% 46% 52% 37% 38% 41% 52% 47% 43% 46% 45% 49% 41% 47% 37% 44% 52%
I have never lived in a home with this room 31% 28% 33% 34% 38% 41% 35% 21% 29% 34% 32% 32% 26% 29% 31% 28% 35% 24%
Don't know/ can't recall 14% 14% 14% 7% 13% 12% 13% 18% 13% 16% 12% 16% 17% 18% 13% 21% 12% 7%
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You have said that you had sex in a bedroom in your home
that belonged to someone else. Who did the bedroom or
bedrooms belong to? Please select all that apply
Unweighted base 899 503 396 91 159 137 162 350 593 306 230 129 57 94 227 42 91 29
Base: All GB adults 893 493 400 92 174 147 153 327 529 364 215 125 54 108 231 42 89 28
My flatmate 15% 19% 11% 21% 28% 18% 16% 5% 16% 14% 13% 8% 17% 29% 12% 14% 21% 22%
My brother or sister 11% 12% 9% 14% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 6% 13% 13% 7% % 20%
My parent/s 27% 28% 26% 22% 31% 31% 29% 24% 28% 26% 28% 25% 28% 35% 26% 17% 28% 20%
My child 8% 8% 8% 1% 5% 5% 7% 12% 8% % 6% 12% 3% 5% 9% 7% % %
Some other type of person 36% 36% 37% 34% 33% 36% 32% 41% 36% 37% 34% 35% 41% 30% 40% 39% 38% 32%
Don't know/ can't recall 17% 14% 21% 19% 16% 14% 18% 18% 16% 19% 20% 17% 21% 11% 18% 26% 12% 5%
On what furniture/ features around the house have you had
sex with someone on or in? Please select all that apply
Floor
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex here 70% 2% 68% 55% 75% 80% 76% 65% 2% 67% 71% 69% 67% 66% 70% 71% 71% 81%
| have not had sex here 20% 20% 20% 39% 16% 12% 12% 22% 19% 21% 20% 19% 20% 19% 21% 19% 21% 15%
Don't know/ can't recall 10% 8% 12% 6% 9% 8% 11% 13% 9% 12% 9% 12% 12% 15% 10% 10% 7% 4%
Bed
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex here 85% 85% 85% 71% 85% 90% 87% 87% 86% 84% 87% 84% 82% 83% 85% 85% 87% 93%
| have not had sex here 6% 8% 5% 24% 7% 2% 4% 3% 6% 6% 6% 6% % 6% 6% 6% % 3%
Don't know/ can't recall 9% 7% 10% 5% 8% 7% 9% 11% 8% 10% 8% 9% 12% 12% 8% 9% 6% 4%
Shower
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex here 47% 51% 44% 41% 62% 58% 56% 35% 50% 44% 49% 40% 44% 48% 49% 49% 50% 55%
| have not had sex here 41% 39% 43% 52% 28% 31% 32% 51% 40% 42% 40% 47% 42% 36% 40% 41% 42% 36%
Don't know/ can't recall 12% 11% 13% 7% 9% 11% 12% 14% 10% 14% 11% 12% 14% 15% 11% 10% 8% 9%
Bath
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex here 38% 43% 34% 25% 50% 49% 45% 29% 40% 36% 41% 32% 36% 38% 38% 43% 38% 43%
| have not had sex here 50% 47% 52% 69% 39% 41% 42% 56% 50% 50% 48% 56% 49% 44% 51% 46% 51% 53%
Don't know/ can't recall 12% 10% 14% 6% 11% 11% 13% 15% 11% 14% 11% 12% 15% 18% 11% 11% 10% 4%
Kitchen counter
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex here 25% 26% 24% 19% 35% 32% 35% 16% 25% 26% 25% 23% 19% 27% 27% 21% 28% 34%
| have not had sex here 63% 63% 62% 75% 55% 56% 52% 70% 64% 61% 63% 64% 65% 56% 62% 66% 63% 62%
Don't know/ can't recall 12% 11% 13% 6% 10% 12% 13% 15% 11% 14% 11% 13% 15% 17% 11% 13% 10% 4%

2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

YouGov sex around the house
UK Sample: 30th - 31st May 2017

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total
Male  Female = 1824 ~ 2534 3544 4554 55+  ABCl C2DE  North  Midlands = East  London ~ South  Wales  Scotland leerllzne;"
Sofa
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
| have had sex here 68% 70% 66% 51% 73% 79% 7% 62% 69% 66% 70% 66% 62% 67% 68% 70% 70% 74%
I have not had sex here 22% 22% 22% 44% 18% 12% 13% 25% 22% 22% 22% 23% 25% 17% 23% 21% 23% 22%
Don't know/ can't recall 10% 9% 12% 5% 9% 8% 11% 13% 9% 12% 9% 11% 13% 16% 9% 9% 7% 4%
Armchair
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
| have had sex here 37% 41% 33% 19% 39% 46% 50% 32% 36% 39% 39% 35% 35% 34% 37% 42% 36% 47%
I have not had sex here 50% 46% 53% 75% 47% 40% 37% 53% 52% 47% 51% 51% 48% 48% 51% 48% 52% 48%
Don't know/ can't recall 13% 12% 14% 6% 14% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 14% 17% 18% 12% 11% 13% 6%
Stairs
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
| have had sex here 24% 25% 22% 12% 30% 32% 37% 16% 22% 26% 28% 20% 20% 23% 23% 24% 23% 26%
I have not had sex here 64% 63% 65% 83% 59% 56% 50% 69% 67% 60% 61% 66% 66% 60% 66% 63% 63% 70%
Don't know/ can't recall 13% 12% 14% 5% 11% 12% 13% 15% 12% 14% 11% 14% 14% 16% 11% 13% 13% 4%
Dining table
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
| have had sex here 17% 19% 15% 13% 20% 22% 26% 11% 16% 18% 21% 15% 16% 17% 16% 18% 13% 15%
I have not had sex here 71% 70% 2% 83% 68% 66% 62% 74% 2% 69% 68% 74% 71% 66% 73% 70% 7% 78%
Don't know/ can't recall 12% 11% 14% 5% 12% 12% 12% 15% 11% 14% 12% 12% 14% 17% 12% 13% 10% 7%
Washing machine/ tumble dryer
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex here 5% 7% 3% 3% 7% 8% 6% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%
| have not had sex here 83% 82% 83% 92% 82% 80% 80% 82% 86% 79% 84% 83% 76% 79% 85% 82% 84% 89%
Don't know/ can't recall 12% 11% 14% 5% 11% 12% 13% 15% 11% 14% 12% 13% 16% 16% 11% 14% 11% 7%
Window sill
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex here 7% 9% 5% 6% 14% 7% 10% 3% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 6%
| have not had sex here 81% 80% 82% 89% 75% 81% 79% 81% 82% 78% 82% 81% 78% 76% 81% 81% 81% 90%
Don't know/ can't recall 12% 11% 14% 6% 11% 12% 12% 15% 11% 14% 11% 13% 15% 16% 11% 14% 11% 4%
Desk
Unweighted base 2085 1011 1074 232 335 311 347 860 1329 756 512 343 167 223 494 95 193 58
Base: All GB adults 2085 1011 1074 240 364 319 342 820 1188 897 489 333 164 271 493 101 177 58
I have had sex here 15% 19% 11% 18% 22% 18% 16% 9% 15% 14% 16% 13% 14% 19% 14% 15% 13% 20%
| have not had sex here 73% 71% 75% 76% 67% 70% 71% 76% 74% 2% 73% 74% 70% 65% 75% 2% 7% 76%
Don't know/ can't recall 12% 11% 14% 6% 10% 12% 13% 15% 11% 14% 11% 12% 16% 16% 11% 13% 10% 4%
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